SCECAP 2008 Water Quality
Station Information -- Tidal Creeks

Station

Station

Latitude
Decimal

Longitude
Decimal

Station
Depth

Date

Development
Code*

RT08067
RT08068
RT08069
RT08073
RTO08076
RT08078
RTO08079
RTO8080
RT08081
RT08082
RT08083
RT08084
RT08085
RTO8086
RTO08088

Type

Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek

Degrees

32.59093
32.77221
33.85659
32.20195
32.92635
32.41861
32.71206
33.04242
33.32506
32.34723
32.60625
32.67597
32.15097
32.42325
32.84457

Degrees

80.53897
80.00732
78.57144
80.85746
79.76603
80.59789
80.17069
79.53744
79.19624
80.64032
80.53867
79.93475
80.96008
80.82816
79.75466

(WEES)

3.5
1.1
14
1.2
1.2
2.7
2.0
1.9
1.3
0.7
2.3
1.0
3.2
15
2.0

Sampled

7/29/2008
7/16/2008
7/22/2008
8/5/2008
7/16/2008
7/30/2008
7/15/2008
7/23/2008
7/22/2008
7/30/2008
7/29/2008
7/15/2008
8/5/2008
8/6/2008
7/16/2008

County

Colleton
Charleston
Horry
Beaufort
Charleston
Beaufort
Charleston
Charleston
Georgetown
Beaufort
Colleton
Charleston
Jasper
Beaufort
Charleston

NDV
R<1
NDV
R>1
NDV
R<1
R>1
NDV
NDV
NDV
NDV
R<1
NDV
NDV
R>1

Approximate Location

Old Chehaw River south of Old Chehaw Landing
Mouth of Wappoo Creek at Wappoo Road

Mouth of Dunn Sound Creek near Little River
Behind Potato Island off of May River

Deep Creek off of Wando River

Jenkins Creek upstream from Morgan River

New Cut Creek upstream of Church Creek

Doe Hall Creek upstream of Intracoastal Waterway
Unnamed Creek near mouth of Clambank Creek
Near Cowen Creek below Capers Island

Old Chehaw River near boat landing at Wiggins
Tidal flat near Oak Island off of Folly River

New River southwest of Bluffton

Buzzard Island Creek upstream from Euhaw Creek
Unnamed Creek near tributary to Dewees Creek

* Development codes: NDV = no development visible, R<1 = residential less than 1 km away, R>1 = residential greater than 1 km away, I<1 = industrial site less
than 1 km away, I>1 = industrial site located greater than 1 km away.




