SCECAP 2008 Water Quality
Station Information -- Tidal Creeks

	Station	Latitude Decimal	Longitude Decimal	Station Depth	Date		Development	
Station	Туре	Degrees	Degrees	(meters)	Sampled	County	Code*	Approximate Location
RT08067	Creek	32.59093	80.53897	3.5	7/29/2008	Colleton	NDV	Old Chehaw River south of Old Chehaw Landing
RT08068	Creek	32.77221	80.00732	1.1	7/16/2008	Charleston	R<1	Mouth of Wappoo Creek at Wappoo Road
RT08069	Creek	33.85659	78.57144	1.4	7/22/2008	Horry	NDV	Mouth of Dunn Sound Creek near Little River
RT08073	Creek	32.20195	80.85746	1.2	8/5/2008	Beaufort	R>1	Behind Potato Island off of May River
RT08076	Creek	32.92635	79.76603	1.2	7/16/2008	Charleston	NDV	Deep Creek off of Wando River
RT08078	Creek	32.41861	80.59789	2.7	7/30/2008	Beaufort	R<1	Jenkins Creek upstream from Morgan River
RT08079	Creek	32.71206	80.17069	2.0	7/15/2008	Charleston	R>1	New Cut Creek upstream of Church Creek
RT08080	Creek	33.04242	79.53744	1.9	7/23/2008	Charleston	NDV	Doe Hall Creek upstream of Intracoastal Waterway
RT08081	Creek	33.32506	79.19624	1.3	7/22/2008	Georgetown	NDV	Unnamed Creek near mouth of Clambank Creek
RT08082	Creek	32.34723	80.64032	0.7	7/30/2008	Beaufort	NDV	Near Cowen Creek below Capers Island
RT08083	Creek	32.60625	80.53867	2.3	7/29/2008	Colleton	NDV	Old Chehaw River near boat landing at Wiggins
RT08084	Creek	32.67597	79.93475	1.0	7/15/2008	Charleston	R<1	Tidal flat near Oak Island off of Folly River
RT08085	Creek	32.15097	80.96008	3.2	8/5/2008	Jasper	NDV	New River southwest of Bluffton
RT08086	Creek	32.42325	80.82816	1.5	8/6/2008	Beaufort	NDV	Buzzard Island Creek upstream from Euhaw Creek
RT08088	Creek	32.84457	79.75466	2.0	7/16/2008	Charleston	R>1	Unnamed Creek near tributary to Dewees Creek

<sup>\*</sup> Development codes: NDV = no development visible, R<1 = residential less than 1 km away, R>1 = residential greater than 1 km away, I<1 = industrial site less than 1 km away, I>1 = industrial site located greater than 1 km away.